OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.)

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

#3 02-12-1999

100963357

PTO/PCT Rec'd 2 0 NOV 1998

09/125276

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: HUBR 1131 PFF/JRC

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hans-Jörg EIBL	Name: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.
• •	Street Address: Hofgartenstr. 2
11-20-98	D-80539 München
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
execution Date: September 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application
is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276	B. Patent No.(s) 09/125
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 09/125 ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 09/125
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom corresp.	B. Patent No.(s) 09/195 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) 09/125 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) 09/195 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 Payment Enclosed 8. Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 Payment Enclosed 8. Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct. USE THIS SPACE Owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 Payment Enclosed 8. Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct.) USE THIS SPACE Owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the James R. Crawford	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct. USE THIS SPACE Owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and a original document. November 17, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct. FUSE THIS SPACE Eveloge and belief, the foregoing information is true and a original document. November 17, 1998 Signature November 17, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,276 Additional number Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10131 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/125 ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct. USE THIS SPACE Owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and a original document. November 17, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0748

DUCKELING. HUBK UST	Docket No.	HUBR	1/31	
---------------------	------------	------	------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersinew and useful improvements	gned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain in
(Title of Application)	Phosphatidyl oligoglycerols
for which an application for Us otherwise indicated.	nited States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless
WHEREAS (Name and address of Assignee)	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Hofgartenstr. 2 D-80539 München, Germany
a German entire right, title and interest i	corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the n the same:
hereby acknowledged, and oth assigns and transfers unto sa United States and all other co	asideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is er good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, d ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.
Trademarks to issue said Letter and interest in and to the representatives, and assigns, to	reby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and are Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal of the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, he would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and
Witness, the hand and	seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.
Date(s) 23.09.98	Signature(s) Hans-Jörg EIBL

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (212) 688-9200

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0749